
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 7 Burgers Motorsport by Hans Weijs Motorsport

N
LD Paul Meijer N
LD Laura Van den Hengel N
LD Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 1 6 4 2:04.967 167.7

2 91 FAEMS Team Srl IT
A Luca Franca IT
A Ian Rodríguez G

T
M Porsche 992 GT3 Cup SILVER 1 7 6 2:06.370 1.403 1.403 165.8

3 22 ZRS Motorsport IT
A Pietro Armanni IT
A Ludovico Longoni IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup SILVER 2 8 6 2:06.715 1.748 0.345 165.4

4 44 GDL Racing S
M

R H. de Mello B
R

A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 1 6 5 2:06.733 1.766 0.018 165.3

5 11 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Stienes Longin B
E

L Nicolas Saelens B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 2 8 6 2:06.854 1.887 0.121 165.2

6 56 LMR Motorsport P
R

T Diego Nunes B
R

A Peter Ferter B
R

A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 3 6 4 2:07.042 2.075 0.188 164.9

7 33 GDL Racing S
M

R Fran Viel Bugliotti A
R

G Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 2 8 6 2:07.459 2.492 0.417 164.4

8 53 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Gonçalo Fernandes P
R

T Lars Zaenen B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup SILVER 3 10 8 2:07.573 2.606 0.114 164.2

9 911 LMR Motorsport P
R

T Leandro Martins B
R

A Dieter Svepes A
U

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 3 9 4 2:07.686 2.719 0.113 164.1

10 19 Tsunami RT S
M

R Fernando Navarrete E
S

P Todd Souza U
S

A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 4 9 7 2:08.083 3.116 0.397 163.6

11 54 Ebimotors IT
A Gianluca Giorgi IT
A Luigi Peroni IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 5 7 5 2:08.274 3.307 0.191 163.3

12 13 Greystone GT G
B

R Ryan James U
S

A Oliver Webb G
B

R McLaren Artura Trophy EVO PROAM 4 9 7 2:08.494 3.527 0.220 163.1

13 67 GDL Racing S
M

R Giacomo Giubergia IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 6 8 6 2:08.511 3.544 0.017 163.0

14 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Nathan Brauns B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 7 9 6 2:08.682 3.715 0.171 162.8

15 78 Tsunami RT S
M

R Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 5 10 8 2:09.289 4.322 0.607 162.1

16 43 SP Racing Team IT
A Riccardo Romagnoli IT
A Luca Maria Attianese IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 6 10 7 2:10.017 5.050 0.728 161.2

17 23 Ebimotors IT
A Sebastian Fortuna IT
A Cosimo Papi IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 8 9 8 2:10.536 5.569 0.519 160.5

18 21 Camil Perian / RO1 Racing R
O

U Camil Perian R
O

U Florin Tincescu R
O

U Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 9 9 7 2:11.564 6.597 1.028 159.3

19 77 Scuderia Villorba Corse IT
A Benjamin Cooke G

B
R Jamie William Falvey G

B
R Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 AM 10 10 7 2:12.637 7.670 1.073 158.0

Published at:.......................

19/07/2025 Page 1 / 1

Track Status:

Race Director: Timekeeper: Luis GarcíaAlessandro Ferrari

Track Temp: 28.0 °C Air Temp: 24.4 °C Humidity: 67 % WET

Paul Ricard

GT Cup Europe

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Provisional Results



Ord Turn Nº Driver Entrant/Team Time of Day Lap Time

1  15 21 Perian - Tincescu Camil Perian / RO1 Racing 10:29:33.852 2:22.508

2  15 23 Fortuna - Papi Ebimotors 10:31:59.471 2:12.288

3  7 19 Navarrete - Souza Tsunami RT 10:32:08.307 2:08.940

4  11 53 Fernandes - Zaenen Q1-trackracing 10:33:35.357 2:07.242

5  7 53 Fernandes - Zaenen Q1-trackracing 10:35:42.549 2:07.192

6  7 78 Scannicchio - Babini Tsunami RT 10:35:50.242 2:10.613

7  7 19 Navarrete - Souza Tsunami RT 10:36:47.758 2:31.339

8  11 53 Fernandes - Zaenen Q1-trackracing 10:37:52.971 2:10.422

9  7 78 Scannicchio - Babini Tsunami RT 10:38:00.106 2:09.864

10  15 23 Fortuna - Papi Ebimotors 10:38:46.498 2:11.390

11  7 19 Navarrete - Souza Tsunami RT 10:38:55.669 2:07.911

12  7 22 Armanni - Longoni ZRS Motorsport 10:39:41.131 2:15.961

13  15 78 Scannicchio - Babini Tsunami RT 10:40:09.621 2:09.515

14  7 11 Longin - Saelens Q1-trackracing 10:42:39.876 2:35.346

15  15 21 Perian - Tincescu Camil Perian / RO1 Racing 10:42:46.146 2:11.571

16  10 19 Navarrete - Souza Tsunami RT 10:43:11.792 2:08.040

17  11 77 Cooke - Falvey Scuderia Villorba Corse 10:43:31.272 2:13.129

18  10 78 Scannicchio - Babini Tsunami RT 10:44:28.940 2:10.030
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The Stewards:

Paul Ricard

GT Cup Europe

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Track Limit

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1Session

Fact The cars below did not use the track at the turns listed bellow

The Stewards, having received a report from Race Director, have considered the following matter and determine the following: 

Infringement Breach of Appendix L Chapter IV Article 2 c) of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 19.4/19.5 of the 
Sporting Regulations.

Decision Deletion of the lap times shown in accordance with Article 12.4.1.e of the FIA  International Sporting Code.

Note - Certain decisions of the Stewards ar subject to appeal (Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code).
- These penalties are not subject to appeal Article.12.3.4 of the FIA  International Sporting Code and Article 16.5 of 
the Sporting Regulations.
- According to Article.12.3.3.b of the FIA International Sporting Code these decisions becomes immediately binding 
even in case of an appeal.



PROAM

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 7 Burgers Motorsport by Hans Weijs Motorsport

N
LD Paul Meijer N
LD Laura Van den Hengel N
LD Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 1 6 4 2:04.967 167.7

2 11 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Stienes Longin B
E

L Nicolas Saelens B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 2 8 6 2:06.854 1.887 1.887 165.2

3 56 LMR Motorsport P
R

T Diego Nunes B
R

A Peter Ferter B
R

A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 3 6 4 2:07.042 2.075 0.188 164.9

4 13 Greystone GT G
B

R Ryan James U
S

A Oliver Webb G
B

R McLaren Artura Trophy EVO PROAM 4 9 7 2:08.494 3.527 1.452 163.1

5 78 Tsunami RT S
M

R Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 5 10 8 2:09.289 4.322 0.795 162.1

6 43 SP Racing Team IT
A Riccardo Romagnoli IT
A Luca Maria Attianese IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 6 10 7 2:10.017 5.050 0.728 161.2

SILVER

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 91 FAEMS Team Srl IT
A Luca Franca IT
A Ian Rodríguez G

T
M Porsche 992 GT3 Cup SILVER 1 7 6 2:06.370 165.8

2 22 ZRS Motorsport IT
A Pietro Armanni IT
A Ludovico Longoni IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup SILVER 2 8 6 2:06.715 0.345 0.345 165.4

3 53 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Gonçalo Fernandes P
R

T Lars Zaenen B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup SILVER 3 10 8 2:07.573 1.203 0.858 164.2

AM

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 44 GDL Racing S
M

R H. de Mello B
R

A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 1 6 5 2:06.733 165.3

2 33 GDL Racing S
M

R Fran Viel Bugliotti A
R

G Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 2 8 6 2:07.459 0.726 0.726 164.4

3 911 LMR Motorsport P
R

T Leandro Martins B
R

A Dieter Svepes A
U

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 3 9 4 2:07.686 0.953 0.227 164.1

4 19 Tsunami RT S
M

R Fernando Navarrete E
S

P Todd Souza U
S

A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 4 9 7 2:08.083 1.350 0.397 163.6

5 54 Ebimotors IT
A Gianluca Giorgi IT
A Luigi Peroni IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 5 7 5 2:08.274 1.541 0.191 163.3

6 67 GDL Racing S
M

R Giacomo Giubergia IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 6 8 6 2:08.511 1.778 0.237 163.0

7 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Nathan Brauns B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 7 9 6 2:08.682 1.949 0.171 162.8

8 23 Ebimotors IT
A Sebastian Fortuna IT
A Cosimo Papi IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 8 9 8 2:10.536 3.803 1.854 160.5

9 21 Camil Perian / RO1 Racing R
O

U Camil Perian R
O

U Florin Tincescu R
O

U Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 9 9 7 2:11.564 4.831 1.028 159.3

10 77 Scuderia Villorba Corse IT
A Benjamin Cooke G

B
R Jamie William Falvey G

B
R Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 AM 10 10 7 2:12.637 5.904 1.073 158.0
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7 Paul Meijer Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Laura Van den Hengel Hans Weijs Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:28:14.515 10:25:58.293 1:06.243 1:09.979 55.6 10:28:14.515

2 1 2:21.480 39.293 44.419 57.768 240.5 10:30:35.995

3 1 2:05.808 34.609 37.852 53.347 246.5 10:32:41.803

4 1 2:04.967 34.127 37.684 53.156 244.8 10:34:46.770

5 1 2:20.396 34.288 47.652 58.456 244.8 10:37:07.166

6 1 2:27.774 P 34.817 43.664 1:09.293 243.7 10:39:34.940

11 Stienes Longin Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Nicolas Saelens Q1-trackracing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:26:58.993 10:25:14.309 45.526 59.158 80.2 10:26:58.993

2 1 2:15.251 38.170 41.399 55.682 220.4 10:29:14.244

3 1 2:11.221 35.964 39.682 55.575 241.6 10:31:25.465

4 1 2:07.005 34.818 38.116 54.071 244.3 10:33:32.470

5 1 2:06.921 34.850 38.034 54.037 243.2 10:35:39.391

6 1 2:06.854 34.849 38.128 53.877 241.6 10:37:46.245

7 1 2:18.285 34.850 38.469 1:04.966 241.0 10:40:04.530

8 1 2:35.346 P 34.977 41.118 1:19.251 243.2 10:42:39.876

13 Ryan James McLaren Artura Trophy EVO

PROAM Oliver Webb Greystone GT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:28:25.483 10:26:00.747 1:06.761 1:17.975 91.2 10:28:25.483

2 1 2:13.036 37.038 40.278 55.720 251.1 10:30:38.519

3 1 2:09.606 35.762 38.381 55.463 252.9 10:32:48.125

4 1 2:09.395 35.504 38.593 55.298 249.4 10:34:57.520

5 1 2:13.839 35.552 38.214 1:00.073 248.2 10:37:11.359

6 1 2:10.165 35.857 38.923 55.385 246.0 10:39:21.524

7 1 2:08.494 35.465 38.270 54.759 246.5 10:41:30.018

8 1 2:08.751 35.665 38.373 54.713 248.2 10:43:38.769

9 1 2:26.063 P 35.330 38.200 1:12.533 248.2 10:46:04.832

19 Fernando Navarrete Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Todd Souza Tsunami RT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:27:30.680 10:25:24.816 56.914 1:08.950 72.2 10:27:30.680

2 1 2:28.687 43.651 45.902 59.134 162.6 10:29:59.367

3 1 2:08.940 35.302 38.507 55.131 243.7 10:32:08.307

4 1 2:08.112 35.239 38.219 54.654 243.7 10:34:16.419

5 1 2:31.339 35.012 44.018 1:12.309 242.1 10:36:47.758

6 1 2:07.911 34.997 38.462 54.452 241.0 10:38:55.669

7 1 2:08.083 35.110 38.511 54.462 241.6 10:41:03.752

8 1 2:08.040 34.869 38.503 54.668 242.1 10:43:11.792

9 1 2:55.364 P 44.054 52.336 1:18.974 173.6 10:46:07.156

21 Camil Perian Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 

AM Florin Tincescu Camil Perian

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:27:11.344 10:25:13.206 53.608 1:04.530 74.5 10:27:11.344

2 1 2:22.508 41.718 42.836 57.954 179.1 10:29:33.852

3 1 2:13.433 36.162 39.788 57.483 241.6 10:31:47.285

4 1 2:11.852 36.283 39.127 56.442 239.4 10:33:59.137

5 1 2:12.213 36.328 39.388 56.497 238.9 10:36:11.350

6 1 2:11.661 36.126 39.369 56.166 238.9 10:38:23.011

7 1 2:11.564 36.219 39.338 56.007 238.4 10:40:34.575

8 1 2:11.571 36.000 39.412 56.159 238.4 10:42:46.146

9 1 2:55.799 P 3:21.028 1:10.342 238.9 10:45:41.945

22 Pietro Armanni Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

SILVER Ludovico Longoni ZRS Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:26:45.201 10:25:00.768 46.616 57.817 91.1 10:26:45.201

2 2 2:09.402 35.325 39.226 54.851 245.4 10:28:54.603

3 2 2:07.002 34.817 38.145 54.040 246.0 10:31:01.605

4 2 2:10.050 34.831 38.110 57.109 245.4 10:33:11.655

5 2 2:06.800 34.756 38.020 54.024 244.3 10:35:18.455

6 2 2:06.715 34.456 38.070 54.189 243.7 10:37:25.170

7 2 2:15.961 34.769 41.415 59.777 243.7 10:39:41.131

8 2 5:00.310 P 36.429 46.805 3:37.076 241.6 10:44:41.441

23 Sebastian Fortuna Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Cosimo Papi Ebimotors

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:27:23.066 10:25:18.582 55.388 1:09.096 75.6 10:27:23.066

2 1 2:24.117 39.627 47.295 57.195 243.2 10:29:47.183

3 1 2:12.288 35.960 39.623 56.705 243.2 10:31:59.471

4 1 2:12.120 35.962 39.552 56.606 242.1 10:34:11.591

5 1 2:23.517 36.775 45.882 1:00.860 240.0 10:36:35.108

6 1 2:11.390 36.192 39.637 55.561 241.0 10:38:46.498

7 1 2:10.785 35.815 39.089 55.881 240.5 10:40:57.283

8 1 2:10.536 35.796 38.800 55.940 242.1 10:43:07.819

9 1 3:41.812 P 40.317 53.047 2:08.448 242.1 10:46:49.631

33 Fran Viel Bugliotti Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM GDL Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 10:26:39.016 10:24:56.775 43.944 58.297 103.5 10:26:39.016

2 2:09.972 35.838 39.277 54.857 243.2 10:28:48.988

3 2:11.536 35.081 38.332 58.123 245.4 10:31:00.524

4 2:08.460 35.167 38.296 54.997 245.4 10:33:08.984

5 2:07.940 35.007 38.257 54.676 243.7 10:35:16.924

6 2:07.459 35.076 38.157 54.226 242.6 10:37:24.383

7 2:22.758 35.037 38.197 1:09.524 242.1 10:39:47.141

8 2:32.308 P 35.148 38.346 1:18.814 242.6 10:42:19.449
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43 Riccardo Romagnoli Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Luca Maria Attianese SP Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:27:06.162 10:25:15.856 47.164 1:03.142 88.7 10:27:06.162

2 1 2:18.562 38.445 42.854 57.263 237.3 10:29:24.724

3 1 2:10.096 35.501 39.051 55.544 243.2 10:31:34.820

4 1 2:10.396 35.428 38.925 56.043 242.1 10:33:45.216

5 1 2:35.866 35.579 40.290 1:19.997 241.6 10:36:21.082

6 1 2:10.350 35.699 39.295 55.356 240.5 10:38:31.432

7 1 2:10.017 35.630 39.102 55.285 240.5 10:40:41.449

8 1 2:14.303 36.652 39.862 57.789 241.0 10:42:55.752

9 1 2:10.295 35.488 39.436 55.371 242.1 10:45:06.047

10 1 2:57.649 P 44.422 48.892 1:24.335 169.5 10:48:03.696

44 H. de Mello Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM GDL Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 10:26:41.050 10:24:59.081 43.140 58.829 100.0 10:26:41.050

2 2:09.752 35.672 39.163 54.917 244.3 10:28:50.802

3 2:07.605 34.821 38.034 54.750 245.4 10:30:58.407

4 2:07.583 34.707 38.030 54.846 243.2 10:33:05.990

5 2:06.733 34.739 37.886 54.108 241.6 10:35:12.723

6 2:22.549 P 34.770 38.236 1:09.543 241.6 10:37:35.272

53 Gonçalo Fernandes Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

SILVER Lars Zaenen Q1-trackracing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:27:00.305 10:25:16.594 45.211 58.500 100.1 10:27:00.305

2 1 2:16.130 38.159 41.620 56.351 210.5 10:29:16.435

3 1 2:11.680 36.084 39.810 55.786 241.0 10:31:28.115

4 1 2:07.242 34.610 38.094 54.538 245.4 10:33:35.357

5 1 2:07.192 34.956 38.165 54.071 243.2 10:35:42.549

6 1 2:10.422 34.935 38.302 57.185 242.6 10:37:52.971

7 1 2:07.959 35.160 38.275 54.524 241.0 10:40:00.930

8 1 2:07.573 34.871 38.391 54.311 242.1 10:42:08.503

9 1 2:08.084 34.946 38.536 54.602 243.2 10:44:16.587

10 1 2:27.553 P 40.832 41.776 1:04.945 189.1 10:46:44.140

54 Gianluca Giorgi Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Luigi Peroni Ebimotors

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:26:47.018 10:25:02.553 46.037 58.428 91.9 10:26:47.018

2 1 2:14.182 36.453 41.182 56.547 243.7 10:29:01.200

3 1 2:08.978 35.554 38.611 54.813 244.8 10:31:10.178

4 1 2:08.363 35.099 38.484 54.780 244.8 10:33:18.541

5 1 2:08.274 35.186 38.392 54.696 242.6 10:35:26.815

6 1 2:09.009 35.239 38.529 55.241 241.6 10:37:35.824

7 1 7:03.931 P 35.638 40.717 5:47.576 241.6 10:44:39.755

56 Diego Nunes Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Peter Ferter LMR Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:27:51.346 10:25:50.595 57.783 1:02.968 78.6 10:27:51.346

2 1 2:27.378 43.047 43.975 1:00.356 206.8 10:30:18.724

3 1 2:07.708 35.174 38.370 54.164 242.6 10:32:26.432

4 1 2:07.042 34.811 38.291 53.940 242.6 10:34:33.474

5 1 2:07.142 34.866 38.381 53.895 240.5 10:36:40.616

6 1 3:01.239 P 46.487 52.965 1:21.787 180.3 10:39:41.855

57 Nicolas Vandierendonck Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Nathan Brauns Q1-trackracing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:27:09.123 10:25:21.666 46.320 1:01.137 101.8 10:27:09.123

2 1 2:21.222 39.916 42.181 59.125 196.3 10:29:30.345

3 1 2:08.830 35.381 38.699 54.750 244.8 10:31:39.175

4 1 2:09.206 35.282 38.652 55.272 244.8 10:33:48.381

5 1 2:18.393 35.389 40.430 1:02.574 244.3 10:36:06.774

6 1 2:08.682 35.501 38.602 54.579 242.6 10:38:15.456

7 1 2:13.328 37.060 40.365 55.903 242.1 10:40:28.784

8 1 2:33.626 51.200 42.328 1:00.098 243.2 10:43:02.410

9 1 2:31.972 P 35.800 41.887 1:14.285 244.3 10:45:34.382

67 Giacomo Giubergia Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM GDL Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 10:26:43.790 10:24:58.439 45.280 1:00.071 114.4 10:26:43.790

2 2:11.481 36.119 39.429 55.933 244.8 10:28:55.271

3 2:08.862 35.545 38.709 54.608 247.1 10:31:04.133

4 2:09.022 35.623 38.614 54.785 246.5 10:33:13.155

5 2:44.028 35.363 1:13.784 54.881 242.1 10:35:57.183

6 2:08.511 35.372 38.534 54.605 243.2 10:38:05.694

7 2:09.478 35.650 38.719 55.109 242.1 10:40:15.172

8 2:19.892 P 35.787 39.059 1:05.046 242.6 10:42:35.064

77 Benjamin Cooke Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo2

AM Jamie William Falvey Scuderia Villorba Corse

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:27:40.201 10:25:42.220 51.739 1:06.242 55.1 10:27:40.201

2 1 2:24.579 42.098 43.521 58.960 184.3 10:30:04.780

3 1 2:18.061 36.764 43.262 58.035 241.6 10:32:22.841

4 1 2:15.865 36.863 42.077 56.925 241.6 10:34:38.706

5 1 2:13.556 37.039 40.067 56.450 240.0 10:36:52.262

6 1 2:13.244 36.862 40.248 56.134 238.9 10:39:05.506

7 1 2:12.637 36.466 39.977 56.194 239.4 10:41:18.143

8 1 2:13.129 36.408 39.970 56.751 239.4 10:43:31.272

9 1 2:14.625 36.522 39.651 58.452 241.0 10:45:45.897

10 1 2:39.663 P 43.979 40.772 1:14.912 164.6 10:48:25.560

78 Davide Scannicchio Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Fabio Babini Tsunami RT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:27:02.948 10:25:13.761 47.706 1:01.481 72.7 10:27:02.948

2 1 2:15.535 37.398 41.367 56.770 243.2 10:29:18.483

3 1 2:11.080 35.963 39.283 55.834 244.3 10:31:29.563

4 1 2:10.066 35.749 39.047 55.270 243.2 10:33:39.629

5 1 2:10.613 35.898 39.527 55.188 242.6 10:35:50.242

6 1 2:09.864 35.459 39.007 55.398 241.6 10:38:00.106

7 1 2:09.515 35.294 39.170 55.051 241.0 10:40:09.621

8 1 2:09.289 35.389 38.895 55.005 242.1 10:42:18.910

9 1 2:10.030 35.304 39.128 55.598 243.2 10:44:28.940

10 1 2:36.493 P 40.959 46.061 1:09.473 199.6 10:47:05.433
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91 Luca Franca Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

SILVER Ian Rodríguez FAEMS Team Srl

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 10:28:45.661 P 10:25:45.335 59.848 2:00.478 58.5 10:28:45.661

2 2 2:31.860 54.682 41.922 55.256 103.2 10:31:17.521

3 2 2:07.404 34.663 38.560 54.181 244.3 10:33:24.925

4 2 5:04.294 P 34.634 38.184 3:51.476 244.3 10:38:29.219

5 2 2:23.290 50.460 38.531 54.299 148.9 10:40:52.509

6 2 2:06.370 34.354 38.156 53.860 243.2 10:42:58.879

7 2 2:18.020 P 34.649 37.980 1:05.391 244.3 10:45:16.899

911 Leandro Martins Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Dieter Svepes LMR Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 10:28:02.447 10:25:51.881 58.329 1:12.237 81.8 10:28:02.447

2 1 2:24.427 38.414 45.235 1:00.778 242.6 10:30:26.874

3 1 2:08.521 35.126 38.635 54.760 244.8 10:32:35.395

4 1 2:07.686 35.034 38.440 54.212 243.7 10:34:43.081

5 1 2:17.194 35.240 42.473 59.481 243.2 10:37:00.275

6 1 2:32.878 39.936 45.934 1:07.008 241.6 10:39:33.153

7 1 2:16.041 38.313 41.377 56.351 241.0 10:41:49.194

8 1 2:13.097 37.473 40.298 55.326 242.6 10:44:02.291

9 1 2:26.418 P 38.207 41.601 1:06.610 243.7 10:46:28.709
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 7 Paul Meijer 34.127 7 Paul Meijer 37.684 7 Paul Meijer 53.156 1 7 Paul Meijer 2:04.967 2:04.967 1
2 91 Ian Rodríguez 34.354 44 H. de Mello 37.886 91 Ian Rodríguez 53.860 2 91 Ian Rodríguez 2:06.194 2:06.370 2
3 22 Ludovico Longoni 34.456 91 Ian Rodríguez 37.980 11 Stienes Longin 53.877 3 22 Ludovico Longoni 2:06.500 2:06.715 3
4 53 Gonçalo Fernandes 34.610 22 Ludovico Longoni 38.020 56 Diego Nunes 53.895 4 44 H. de Mello 2:06.701 2:06.733 4
5 44 H. de Mello 34.707 11 Stienes Longin 38.034 22 Ludovico Longoni 54.024 5 11 Stienes Longin 2:06.729 2:06.854 5
